GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2815
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2015

EXTENDING OF LOANS BY ADB
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has received loans from Asian Development Bank (ADB);
(b) if so, the details thereof, project-wise, State-wise including Metro expansion and construction in the country; and

(c) the amount utilized till date along with the details of the amount repaid thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIJAYANT SINHA)
(a@): Yes Madam.

(b) & (c): Details of the loans fully repaid is given in Annexure-1 and that of outstanding loans in Annexure-2.
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